

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014

With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8361 of 2014
In
SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014

=====

SHREE BHEEMNATH MAHADEV MANDIR....Appellant(s)

Versus

H.U.F REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMWARPURI GOSWAMI-DECD. &
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1

BHARGAV KARIA & ASSO, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NILESH A PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 , 1.3 -
1.4 , 1.6 - 1.9

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2 , 1.5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 14/03/2016

ORAL ORDER

None is present for the appellant. Put up on
29.3.2016.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

vinod