

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014**

=====

SHREE BHEEMNATH MAHADEV MANDIR

Versus

H.U.F REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMWARPURI GOSWAMI-DECD. & 1
other(s)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADITYA D DAVDA(8354) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.3,1.4,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 05/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Aditya Davda submitted that he was an advocate for respondent No.2. However, now he is appointed as learned AGP. As such, he cannot be able to defend the case against the government. Therefore, name of learned AGP Mr.Aditya Davda be deleted.

Learned AGP seeks some accommodation. S. O. to
26.04.2023.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)