

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014**

=====

SHREE BHEEMNATH MAHADEV MANDIR

Versus

H.U.F REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMWARPURI GOSWAMI-DECD. & 1
other(s)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADITYA D DAVDA(8354) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.3,1.4,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 26/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

On 05.04.2023, this Court has ordered regarding deleting the name of learned advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda. However, the name of Mr. Aditya D. Davda is reflecting in the appearance for respondent No.2.

Registry to explain that why an order dated 05.04.2023 has not been complied with and shall delete the name of learned advocate Mr. Davda immediately.

S. O. to 21.06.2023.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA