

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014

=====

SHREE BHEEMNATH MAHADEV MANDIR

Versus

H.U.F REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMWARPURI GOSWAMI-DECD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No.
1.1,1.3,1.4,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nilesh Pandya for the respondents has submitted that some of the respondents have expired. He therefore, seeks time to file death certificate of the same.

Stand over to 05.08.2024.

SALIM/

(J. C. DOSHI,J)