

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 of 2014

=====

SHREE BHEEMNATH MAHADEV MANDIR

Versus

H.U.F REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMWARPURI GOSWAMI-DECD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1,1.4,1.6.1,1.6.2,1.7,1.8,1.9.1,1.9.2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 03/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Bharat Vyas seeks time as he needs some instructions in the matter.

In the present matter, on 22.10.2018 the Hon'ble Supreme Court has passed an order directing the expedite disposal of the present Second Appeal.

In view of above, list the matter on 25.03.2025 for hearing.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.